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Alain Rousseau  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

alain.rousseau@seftim.fr Paris 
Vincennes 

Lightning Expert - Chairman Lightning Protection Expert 
Qualifoudre – Level 4 (April 2014) 
Qualifoudre trainer level 4 (April 
2014) 
Qualifoudre advisor Level 3 
(Since December 2008) 
LV electrical certification 
Chemical risk qualified level 2 
(highest) 
ATEX 0 qualified 

Anthony Bergot  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

anthony.bergot@seftim.fr SEFTIM Ouest Head of Lightning Group Qualifoudre advisor level 3 (Since 
December 2013) 
LV electrical certification 
PRN level 1 nuclear certification 
Chemical risk qualified level 2 
(highest) 
ATEX 0 qualified 
Safety harness 

Archibald Kissling  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

archibald.kissling@seftim.fr Nouvelle 
Calédonie 

SEFTIM New Caledonia Qualifoudre level 1 

Fernanda Cruz  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

fernanda.cruz@seftim.fr 
fernanda.cruz@seftiminternational.com 

SEFTIM Sud 
SEFTIM 
Portugal 

Business engineer Lightning Protection Specialist 
University of Mons (Since June 
2014) 
Qualifoudre trainer level 4 
Qualifoudre advisor level 3 
LV electrical certification 
Chemical risk qualified level 2 
(highest) 
ATEX0 Qualified 
Safety harness 
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Gilles Rougier  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Gilles.Rougier@seftim.fr Paris 
Vincennes 

EMC and lightning engineer Qualifoudre advisor level 3 (Since 
October 2011) 
LV electrical certification 
Chemical risk qualified level 2 
(highest) 
ATEX0 Qualified 
Safety harness 

Jacques Deborde  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

jacques.deborde@seftim.fr SEFTIM Sud Business development   

Pascale Clément  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Pascale.Clément@seftim.fr Paris 
Vincennes 

Manager Assistant   

Richard Rosemain  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Richard.Rosemain@seftim.fr Martinique SEFTIM 
Martinique/Guadeloupe 

Qualifoudre level 1 
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Roberto Menna  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

roberto.menna@seftiminternational.com Brésil SEFTIM Brazil   

Simon Konan  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

simon.konan@seftiminternational.com Côte d'Ivoire SEFTIM Ivory Coast   

Stéphane Gillet  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

stephane.gillet@seftim.fr Paris 
Vincennes 

Quality, Production and  
Planning Manager 

Qualifoudre – level 2 (Since 
October 2011) 
LV electrical certification 
ATEX 0 qualified 
Safety harness 

Surian Rasol  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

surian.rasol@seftiminternational.com Malaisie SEFTIM South-East Asia   
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Xuyun Zang  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

xuyun.zang@seftim.international.com Chine SEFTIM China   

Yann Ledrux  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

yann.ledrux@seftim.fr SEFTIM Sud Lightning Engineer Qualifoudre advisor level 3 (Since 
May 2017) 
LV electrical certification 
PRN level 1 nuclear certification 
Chemical risk qualified level 2 
(highest) 
ATEX 0 qualified 
Safety harness 

   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

    

 

  


